As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 406

26

Senator Terhar

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Kevin Hardman as the 2017 National Municipal Leader of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Kevin Hardman on receiving 2 the 2017 National Municipal Leader of the Year Award from American City and County Magazine; and WHEREAS, Kevin Hardman is a remarkable individual, combining 5 civic concern and dedication with selfless initiative to become a 6 dynamic leader in the area. This admirable honor is a fitting 7 tribute to him for the outstanding efforts he has displayed as the mayor of Sharonville and the president of the Hamilton County 9 Municipal League, and he was also named the 2017 Public Sector 10 Chief Executive Officer of the Year by the Cincinnati Business 11 Courier. Through his unfaltering devotion to service and 12 achievement, he has distinguished himself as a conscientious and 1.3 hard-working Ohioan; and 14 WHEREAS, Over the years, Kevin Hardman has striven to better 15 the world around him, and time and again, his generous 16 contributions have gained him the appreciation and gratitude of 17 the entire community. We are certain that in the years to come, he 18 will continue to exhibit the same unwavering commitment to 19 excellence for which he has become known, and he is truly 2.0 deserving of high praise; and 21 WHEREAS, Not content to take a passive role in life, Kevin 22 Hardman has pursued his goals in a painstaking manner, never 2.3 failing to overcome even the most seemingly insurmountable 24 obstacle. Indeed, he has amply demonstrated how very much a 25

conscientious and industrious person can accomplish; therefore be

S. R. No. 406 As Introduced	Page 2
it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	29
congratulate Kevin Hardman on his unparalleled success and look	30
with optimism to a prosperous future; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Kevin Hardman.	33